ICOR TECHNOLOGY INC.

GSA Contract Number: GS-07F-0430V
Valid to JULY 31, 2024 (as amended)

COMPANY INFORMATION
Name:

Address

Phone Number:

NA Toll Free:

Fax Number:

URL:

Point of Contact:

DUNS:

SAM Registration:

CONTRACT INFORMATION
Contract Number:
Contract Period

Schedule Number /
Description:

SIN Numbers/Description:

Labor Category/Description:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

ICOR Technology Inc.

935 Ages Drive, Ottawa, ON K1G 6L3 CANADA

+1 613 745 3600

+1 877 483 7978

+1 613 745 3590

www.icortechnology.com

Mr. Jack Vongdouangchanh, sales@icortechnology.com
206980257

Activation Date — 02/12/2015

GS-07F-0430V

August 1, 2019 —July 31, 2024

084: Total Solutions for Law Enforcement, Security, Facilities
Management, Fire, Rescue, Clothing, Marine Craft and
Emergency/Disaster Response, FSC Group 84 — Law Enforcement and
Security Equipment Supplies and Services

334519 — Bomb Disposal and Hazardous Material Protective and
Detective Equipment

334220 — Closed Circuit Surveillance Systems

N/A

1. GEOGRAPHIC COVERAGE: Domestic, 50 states, Washington, DC, Puerto Rico, US Territories and to a
CONUS port or consolidation point for orders received from overseas activities
2. POINT(S) OF PRODUCTION: 935 Ages Drive, Ottawa, ON K1G 6L3 CANADA, check with Contractor at

time of order.

3. DISCOUNT FROM LIST PRICES: 3% on Robots; 10% on Hook & Line products; 15% on Mirrors from the
accepted pricelist. For calculation of the GSA Schedule price (price paid by customers ordering from the
GSA Schedule, and the price to be loaded in to GSA Advantage), the contractor should deduct the
appropriate basic discount from the list price and add the prevailing IFF rate to the negotiated
discounted price (Net GSA price). Current IFF rate is 0. 75%.

4. QUANTITY DISCOUNT(S): 10% on single orders of $620,000 or more for SIN 334519; 25% on single
orders of $100,000 or more for SIN 334220.

© 0N W

PROMPT PAYMENT TERMS: 1%/10 Days/Net 30

Government Purchase Cards must be accepted at or below the micro-purchase threshold.
Government Purchase Cards are accepted above the micro-purchase threshold.

FOREIGN ITEMS: Canada

TIME OF DELIVERY: Shipped 120 Days after receipt of order for SIN 334519; shipped 42 Days after

receipt of order for SIN 334220.



10. EXPEDITED DELIVERY: Contact Contractor for details

11. OVERNIGHT AND 2-DAY DELIVERY: Overnight and 2-day delivery are available. Contact the Contractor
for rates.

12. URGENT REQUIRMENTS: Agencies can contact the Contractor's representative to affect a faster
delivery. Customers are encouraged to contact the contractor for the purpose of requesting accelerated
delivery.

13. FOB POINT: Origin

14. ORDERING ADDRESS: ICOR Technology, Inc., 935 Ages Drive, Ottawa, ON K1G 6L3, Canada

15. ORDERING PROCEDURES: For supplies and services, the ordering procedures, information on Blanket
Purchase Agreements (BPA's) are found in Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) 8.405-3

16. PAYMENT ADDRESS: Same as ordering address

17. WARRANTY PROVISION: Standard Commercial Warranty

18. EXPORT PACKING CHARGES: Not applicable

19. TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF GOVERNMENT PURCHASE CARD ACCEPTANCE: (any thresholds above the
micro-purchase level)

20. TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF RENTAL, MAINTENANCE, AND REPAIR (IF APPLICABLE): N/A

21. TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF INSTALLATION (IF APPLICABLE): N/A

22. TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF REPAIR PARTS INDICATING DATE OF PARTS PRICE LISTS AND ANY
DISCOUNTS FROM LIST PRICES (IF AVAILABLE): N/A

23. TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR ANY OTHER SERVICES (IF APPLICABLE): N/A

24. LIST OF SERVICE AND DISTRIBUTION POINTS (IF APPLICABLE): N/A

25. LIST OF PARTICIPATING DEALERS (IF APPLICABLE): N/A

26. PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE (IF APPLICABLE): N/A

27. SPECIAL ATTRIBUTES SUCH AS ENVIRONMENTAL ATTRIBUTES (e.g. recycled content, energy efficiency,
and/or reduced pollutants): None

COMMERCIAL PRICELIST
GSA OFFER
SIN PART NO PRODUCT NAME . PR'.CE
(inclusive of
the .75% IFF)
334519 10001 MINI arm Picatinny Rail Assembly $342.05
334519 10002 K3150 Robot Disrupter Sleeve $2,785.23
334519 10003 Mini Claw Kit - 2ND Generation $4,055.69
334519 10004 MK3/ T5 Claw Kit - 2ND Generation $4,397.74
334519 10255 T5 Universal Disruptor Mount Kit $3,078.42
334519 10257 MK3 Universal Disuptor Mount Kit $3,078.42
334519 10458 Claw Auxiliary Camera - Mini $1,368.19
334519 10478 Extended Warranty - Mini $5,130.69
334519 10785 168001 - Remote Firing Devices Controller $2,198.87
334519 10786 168002 - Remote Firing Devices Remote $2,198.87
334519 10787 A700-900-00 - 900 MHz 1680 Antenna $48.86
334519 10788 B168-092-00 - Ultimate AAA Lithium Battery $1.71
334519 10789 168003 - Shock Tube Firing Adapter $36.16
334519 10790 C799-800-00 - MK4 Igniter Tip 1680 $53.75
334519 10791 168004 - Carry Case (Holds up to 9 Units) $464.21
334519 10792 168050 - Pairing Cable $78.18

334519 10793 166412-A - ShieldTenna (shield w/antenna) $684.09
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10927
11044
11048
11181
11237
11298
11704
11998
12627
13153
13895
13968
06A0645
ABP.DM-MK4
CAL-ALO
CAL-APC
CAL-BCO
CAL-BC1
CAL-BC2
CAL-BC3
CAL-BC4
CAL-BC4-110V
CAL-BMO
CAL-BM1
CAL-CCU15
CAL-CCUPP
CAL-CCUST
CAL-CPV
CAL-DCPP
CAL-DVR
CAL-DVU1
CAL-EBO
CAL-EB1
CAL-EB2
CAL-EB3
CAL-EB4
CAL-EXA
CAL-EXT
CAL-EXWAR
CAL-EXWAR.MK4
CAL-FLMK4
CAL-FRO
CAL-FR1
CAL-HCU
CAL-HCUb
CAL-K100
CAL-K1000
CAL-K1090
CAL-K4300-12IC
CAL-MAFB
CAL-MDVR
CAL-MINI
CAL-MK3

MK4 CLAW KIT - 3RD GENERATION

MK3 Single Duke Pro Bracket Assy

T5 Single Duke Pro Bracket Assy

K100PL - PAN Disrupter (Push Lock) Unit (Fine Thread)
Claw Auxiliary Camera —T5 / MK3

MK4 Claw Auxiliary Camera

MK3/T5 Quick Release Colour IR Camera

MK3/T5 32FT (10M) BULKHEAD TRUCK KIT

MINI Quick Release Color IR Camera

Mini-CALIBER RF Range Extender (Video/Data)

500’ Tether Reel kit - Mini RF Range Extender

MK3/T5 64FT(20M) BULKHEAD TRUCK KIT
CUTABINEER

AB Precision Disruptor Mount - MK4

Aluminum Ramps (foldable, lightweight)

Auxiliary Pole Camera for MK3 or T5

Extra Caliber 24 V Battery Charger

CALIBER Command Station Battery Charger

CCU Battery Charger - Mini

Robot Battery Charger - Mini

48V DC Battery Charger - MK4

Spare 48V DC Battery Charger - MK4 North America
MK3 BENELLI M4 SUPER SHOTGUN MOUNT (SHOTGUN NOT INCLUDED)
T5 BENELLI M4 SUPER SHOTGUN MOUNT (SHOTGUN NOT INCLUDED)
MK3 CCU Upgrade

CCU POWER PACK

Folding CCU Stand

Command Post Video Transmitter

MK4 14V DC CCU Power Pack

Digital Video Recorder (DVR)

Digital COFDM Video System Upgrade

MK3 EXTRA ROBOT BATTERY PACK 24VDC (RECHARGEABLE)
T5 EXTRA ROBOT BATTERY PACK 24VDC (RECHARGEABLE)
24V DC Battery Pack - Mini

CCU Battery - Mini

48V DC Battery Pack - MK4

T5 - Arm Extension Kit

CCU RF EXTENSION CABLE 15 FT SET

CALIBER Robot Extended Warranty (3rd Year)

MK4 Extended Warranty

FLIR Thermal Camera - MK4

1000' (305m) milspec fiber-optic tether

Fiber-Optic Tether - MK4

CALIBER Hand Held Control Unit

CALIBER Wireless Hand Held Control Unit (Bluetooth)
K100 — PAN DISRUPTER UNIT (Fine thread)

K1000 — RECOIL REDUCTION ADAPTER KIT (Fine thread)
K1090 — ELECTRIC BREECH KIT-PAN (Fine thread)
K4300-12 — Tactical-Swat Disrupter Kit

Motorized Anti-Flip Bar

Digital Video Recorder (DVR) for Mini-CALIBER®
Mini-CALIBER® Robot SWAT Robot

MK3 - CALIBER® EOD

$4,642.06
$249.21
$249.21
$3,132.17
$1,759.10
$2,101.14
$928.41
$2,858.53
$928.41
$5,814.79
$3,860.24
$2,975.80
$68.01
$3,420.46
$508.18
$938.18
$356.71
$283.41
$293.18
$190.57
$2,223.30
$2,223.30
$2,521.37
$2,521.37
$28,091.77
$2,575.12
$342.05
$5,814.79
$2,540.92
$2,003.41
$28,360.52
$1,167.84
$1,167.84
$610.80
$151.48
$5,130.69
$4,857.06
$263.86
$6,645.47
$19,936.41
$10,310.25
$8,981.16
$9,919.34
$1,612.50
$3,029.55
$2,848.76
$2,448.07
$2,296.60
$4,397.74
$4,568.76
$1,905.69
$47,397.84
$83,557.01



334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334220
334220
334519
334519
334519
334519
334220
334220
334220
334220
334220
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334519
334220
334220

CAL-MK4
CAL-MPTZ
CAL-OP001
CAL-OP002
CAL-OP009
CAL-OP014
CAL-OP015
CAL-OP016
CAL-PIP
CAL-PSA
CAL-PSD
CAL-SLO
CAL-SL1
CAL-SPO
CAL-SP1
CAL-SP2
CAL-SP3
CAL-TS
CAL-TKO
CAL-TK1
CAL-TRC
CAL-TTC
CAL-TTC-MINI
CAL-TTC-MK4
CAL-VEX
CAL-XR1
ESHLO1
ESHLO3
ESI-RM2
ESI-RM2-MK4C
ESI-RM2-MK4W
FR300
M1000
M2000
M3000
M4000
PSM-H&L
RFD1678-1
RFD1678-10
RFD1678-13
RFD1678-18
RFD1678-2
RFD1678-3
RFD1678-4
RFD1678-6
RFD1678-8
RFD1678-KITO1
RFD1678-KITO2
RFD1678-KITO3
RFD1678-KIT04
RFDC930-400-00
TSPC-BasePkg
TSPC-Batt

MK4 CALIBER Robot and Standard Accessories
Motorized, Telescoping Pan-Tilt-Zoom Camera

24V DC Firing Circuit for Mini-CALIBER® Robot

24V DC Firing Circuit AND Duke Pro Single Channel Shock Tube Initiator
Motorized PTZ Mast and Camera

Mini-CALIBER case

Quick Release PTZ Upgrade

Quick Release FLIR Camera for CALIBER® Robot

Quad Screen Picture-in-Picture Functionality

The CALIBER®’s Portable Handheld Screen for Analog RF System
The CALIBER®’s Portable Handheld Screen for Digital COFDM RF System
MK3 Power Switch Lock

T5 Power Switch Lock

MK3 CALIBER BASIC SPARE PARTS KIT

T5 CALIBER BASIC SPARE PARTS KIT

Mini-CALIBER SPARE PARTS

MK4 Basic Spare Parts Kit

CALIBER® T5

External truck brackets for RF system (Client installs)
Truck Brackets Kit - MK4

Heavy Duty Hard Shell Transit Case (set of 2)

CALIBER ROBOT ONSITE TRAINING at Customer Location (MK3/T5)
Mini-CALIBER® Training

CALIBER ROBOT ONSITE TRAINING (MK4)

Video Rf Range Extender for CALIBER Robot (for Analog Video System)
X-ray mounting bracket for Vidisco XR-200 OR XR-300.
Hook & Line ESSENTIAL

Hook & Line ESSENTIAL with Backpack

Duke Pro 2-Channel Shock Tube Initiator with Mount
MK4 ST Initiator Claw Arm Assembly

MK4 ST Initiator Weapon Arm Assembly

300m Firing Line

M1000 - Under-Vehicle Search Mirror

M2000 - 5-Section Search Mirror

M3000 - 3-Section Search Mirror

M4000 - Carbon Fiber Tactical Search Mirror

Pocket Search Mirror

8-Position Controller

Smart Charger, 3 Position

Tactical Case w/insert

Full Case

Electric Remote Initiator

Remote Shock Tube Initiator (RSTI)

Test Box (Optional)

Mini Controller

Conditioning Charger, 5 position

System w/ 1 Electric & 1 RSTI Remote

System with 2 Electric & 2 RSTI Remotes

System with 4 Electric Remotes

System with 4 RSTI Shock Tube Remotes

Orange Cover (remotes only)

TSPC with Quick Disc and Audio Out Port

TSPC - Backup Battery

$252,136.95
$4,568.76
$1,026.14
$2,208.64
$10,261.39
$1,534.32
$3,483.99
$7,378.43
$3,591.49
$3,953.08
$5,492.29
$180.80
$180.80
$2,325.91
$2,325.91
$1,539.21
$11,482.98
$85,511.56
$874.66
$874.66
$4,324.44
$1,905.69
$2,931.83
$4,788.65
$2,110.91
$1,158.07
$4,031.26
$4,031.26
$1,514.78
$1,514.78
$1,514.78
$1,084.78
$578.05
$453.88
$184.12
$423.91
$171.28
$4,593.19
$977.28
$659.66
$928.41
$4,006.83
$4,642.06
$2,736.37
$4,593.19
$2,198.87
$15,978.45
$24,749.49
$23,479.03
$26,019.95
$73.30
$4,461.26
$317.61
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TSPC-DualCam
TSPC-Shield
TSPC-Sling
TSPC-UDC-IR
TSPC-War3
ULHLO2

TSPC - Dual Camera for UDC

TSPC - Sunshield

TSPC - Tactical Rifle Sling

TSPC - Under Door Camera with IR

TSPC - 3 Year Parts/ Labor Warranty (Depot)
Hook & Line ULTIMATE

$3,518.19
$43.98
$141.70
$5,277.29
$635.23
$5,875.74



