## ICOR TECHNOLOGY INC. GSA Contract Number: GS-07F-0430V Valid to JULY 31, 2024 (as amended)

## **COMPANY INFORMATION**

Name: ICOR Technology Inc.

Address 935 Ages Drive, Ottawa, ON K1G 6L3 CANADA

 Phone Number:
 +1 613 745 3600

 NA Toll Free:
 +1 877 483 7978

 Fax Number:
 +1 613 745 3590

URL: <u>www.icortechnology.com</u>

Point of Contact: Mr. Jack Vongdouangchanh, sales@icortechnology.com

**DUNS:** 206980257

**SAM Registration:** Activation Date – 02/12/2015

**CONTRACT INFORMATION** 

Contract Number: GS-07F-0430V

Contract Period August 1, 2019 – July 31, 2024

Schedule Number / 084: Total Solutions for Law Enforcement, Security, Facilities

Description: Management, Fire, Rescue, Clothing, Marine Craft and

Emergency/Disaster Response, FSC Group 84 – Law Enforcement and

Security Equipment Supplies and Services

SIN Numbers/Description: 334519 – Bomb Disposal and Hazardous Material Protective and

**Detective Equipment** 

334220 – Closed Circuit Surveillance Systems

Labor Category/Description: N/A

## **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- 1. **GEOGRAPHIC COVERAGE:** Domestic, 50 states, Washington, DC, Puerto Rico, US Territories and to a CONUS port or consolidation point for orders received from overseas activities
- 2. **POINT(S) OF PRODUCTION:** 935 Ages Drive, Ottawa, ON K1G 6L3 CANADA, check with Contractor at time of order.
- 3. **DISCOUNT FROM LIST PRICES:** 3% on Robots; 10% on Hook & Line products; 15% on Mirrors from the accepted pricelist. For calculation of the GSA Schedule price (price paid by customers ordering from the GSA Schedule, and the price to be loaded in to GSA Advantage), the contractor should deduct the appropriate basic discount from the list price and add the prevailing IFF rate to the negotiated discounted price (Net GSA price). Current IFF rate is 0. 75%.
- 4. **QUANTITY DISCOUNT(S):** 10% on single orders of \$620,000 or more for SIN 334519; 25% on single orders of \$100,000 or more for SIN 334220.
- 5. **PROMPT PAYMENT TERMS:** 1%/10 Days/Net 30
- 6. Government Purchase Cards must be accepted at or below the micro-purchase threshold.
- 7. Government Purchase Cards are accepted above the micro-purchase threshold.
- 8. FOREIGN ITEMS: Canada
- 9. **TIME OF DELIVERY:** Shipped 120 Days after receipt of order for SIN 334519; shipped 42 Days after receipt of order for SIN 334220.

- 10. **EXPEDITED DELIVERY:** Contact Contractor for details
- 11. **OVERNIGHT AND 2-DAY DELIVERY:** Overnight and 2-day delivery are available. Contact the Contractor for rates.
- 12. **URGENT REQUIRMENTS:** Agencies can contact the Contractor's representative to affect a faster delivery. Customers are encouraged to contact the contractor for the purpose of requesting accelerated delivery.
- 13. FOB POINT: Origin
- 14. ORDERING ADDRESS: ICOR Technology, Inc., 935 Ages Drive, Ottawa, ON K1G 6L3, Canada
- 15. **ORDERING PROCEDURES:** For supplies and services, the ordering procedures, information on Blanket Purchase Agreements (BPA's) are found in Federal Acquisition Regulation (FAR) 8.405-3
- 16. PAYMENT ADDRESS: Same as ordering address
- 17. WARRANTY PROVISION: Standard Commercial Warranty
- 18. **EXPORT PACKING CHARGES:** Not applicable
- 19. **TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF GOVERNMENT PURCHASE CARD ACCEPTANCE:** (any thresholds above the micro-purchase level)
- 20. TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF RENTAL, MAINTENANCE, AND REPAIR (IF APPLICABLE): N/A
- 21. TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF INSTALLATION (IF APPLICABLE): N/A
- 22. TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF REPAIR PARTS INDICATING DATE OF PARTS PRICE LISTS AND ANY DISCOUNTS FROM LIST PRICES (IF AVAILABLE): N/A
- 23. TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR ANY OTHER SERVICES (IF APPLICABLE): N/A
- 24. LIST OF SERVICE AND DISTRIBUTION POINTS (IF APPLICABLE): N/A
- 25. LIST OF PARTICIPATING DEALERS (IF APPLICABLE): N/A
- 26. PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE (IF APPLICABLE): N/A
- 27. SPECIAL ATTRIBUTES SUCH AS ENVIRONMENTAL ATTRIBUTES (e.g. recycled content, energy efficiency, and/or reduced pollutants): None

## **COMMERCIAL PRICELIST**

			GSA OFFER
SIN	PART NO	PRODUCT NAME	PRICE
			(inclusive of
			the .75% IFF)
334519	10001	MINI arm Picatinny Rail Assembly	\$342.05
334519	10002	K3150 Robot Disrupter Sleeve	\$2,785.23
334519	10003	Mini Claw Kit - 2ND Generation	\$4,055.69
334519	10004	MK3/ T5 Claw Kit - 2ND Generation	\$4,397.74
334519	10255	T5 Universal Disruptor Mount Kit	\$3,078.42
334519	10257	MK3 Universal Disuptor Mount Kit	\$3,078.42
334519	10458	Claw Auxiliary Camera - Mini	\$1,368.19
334519	10478	Extended Warranty - Mini	\$5,130.69
334519	10785	168001 - Remote Firing Devices Controller	\$2,198.87
334519	10786	168002 - Remote Firing Devices Remote	\$2,198.87
334519	10787	A700-900-00 - 900 MHz 1680 Antenna	\$48.86
334519	10788	B168-092-00 - Ultimate AAA Lithium Battery	\$1.71
334519	10789	168003 - Shock Tube Firing Adapter	\$36.16
334519	10790	C799-800-00 - MK4 Igniter Tip 1680	\$53.75
334519	10791	168004 - Carry Case (Holds up to 9 Units)	\$464.21
334519	10792	168050 - Pairing Cable	\$78.18
334519	10793	166412-A - ShieldTenna (shield w/antenna)	\$684.09

224510	10027	NAVA CLAVA VIT. 2DD CENEDATION	¢4.642.06
334519	10927	MK4 CLAW KIT - 3RD GENERATION	\$4,642.06
334519	11044	MK3 Single Duke Pro Bracket Assy	\$249.21
334519	11048	T5 Single Duke Pro Bracket Assy	\$249.21
334519	11181	K100PL - PAN Disrupter (Push Lock) Unit (Fine Thread)	\$3,132.17
334519	11237	Claw Auxiliary Camera – T5 / MK3	\$1,759.10
334519	11298	MK4 Claw Auxiliary Camera	\$2,101.14
334519	11704	MK3/T5 Quick Release Colour IR Camera	\$928.41
334519	11998	MK3/T5 32FT (10M) BULKHEAD TRUCK KIT	\$2,858.53
334519	12627	MINI Quick Release Color IR Camera	\$928.41
334519	13153	Mini-CALIBER RF Range Extender (Video/Data)	\$5,814.79
334519	13895	500' Tether Reel kit - Mini RF Range Extender	\$3,860.24
334519	13968	MK3/T5 64FT(20M) BULKHEAD TRUCK KIT	\$2,975.80
334220	06A0645	CUTABINEER	\$68.01
334519	ABP.DM-MK4	AB Precision Disruptor Mount - MK4	\$3,420.46
334519	CAL-ALO	Aluminum Ramps (foldable, lightweight)	\$508.18
334519	CAL-APC	Auxiliary Pole Camera for MK3 or T5	\$938.18
334519	CAL-BC0	Extra Caliber 24 V Battery Charger	\$356.71
334519	CAL-BC1	CALIBER Command Station Battery Charger	\$283.41
334519	CAL-BC2	CCU Battery Charger - Mini	\$293.18
334519	CAL-BC3	Robot Battery Charger - Mini	\$190.57
334519	CAL-BC4	48V DC Battery Charger - MK4	\$2,223.30
334519	CAL-BC4-110V	Spare 48V DC Battery Charger - MK4 North America	\$2,223.30
334519	CAL-BM0	MK3 BENELLI M4 SUPER SHOTGUN MOUNT (SHOTGUN NOT INCLUDED)	\$2,521.37
334519	CAL-BM1	T5 BENELLI M4 SUPER SHOTGUN MOUNT (SHOTGUN NOT INCLUDED)	\$2,521.37
334519	CAL-CCU15	MK3 CCU Upgrade	\$28,091.77
334519	CAL-CCUPP	CCU POWER PACK	\$2,575.12
334519	CAL-CCUST	Folding CCU Stand	\$342.05
334519	CAL-CPV	Command Post Video Transmitter	\$5,814.79
334519	CAL-DCPP	MK4 14V DC CCU Power Pack	\$2,540.92
334519	CAL-DVR	Digital Video Recorder (DVR)	\$2,003.41
334519	CAL-DVU1	Digital COFDM Video System Upgrade	\$28,360.52
334519	CAL-EBO	MK3 EXTRA ROBOT BATTERY PACK 24VDC (RECHARGEABLE)	\$1,167.84
334519	CAL-EB1	T5 EXTRA ROBOT BATTERY PACK 24VDC (RECHARGEABLE)	\$1,167.84
334519	CAL-EB2	24V DC Battery Pack - Mini	\$610.80
334519	CAL-EB3	CCU Battery - Mini	\$151.48
334519	CAL-EB4	48V DC Battery Pack - MK4	\$5,130.69
334519	CAL-EXA	T5 - Arm Extension Kit	\$4,857.06
334519	CAL-EXT	CCU RF EXTENSION CABLE 15 FT SET	\$263.86
334519	CAL-EXWAR	CALIBER Robot Extended Warranty (3rd Year)	\$6,645.47
334519	CAL-EXWAR.MK4	MK4 Extended Warranty	\$19,936.41
334519	CAL-FLMK4	FLIR Thermal Camera - MK4	\$10,310.25
334519	CAL-FRO	1000' (305m) milspec fiber-optic tether	\$8,981.16
334519	CAL-FR1	Fiber-Optic Tether - MK4	\$9,919.34
334519	CAL-HCU	CALIBER Hand Held Control Unit	\$1,612.50
334519	CAL-HCUb	CALIBER Wireless Hand Held Control Unit (Bluetooth)	\$3,029.55
334519	CAL-K100	K100 – PAN DISRUPTER UNIT (Fine thread)	\$2,848.76
334519	CAL-K1000	K1000 – RECOIL REDUCTION ADAPTER KIT (Fine thread)	\$2,448.07
334519	CAL-K1090	K1090 – ELECTRIC BREECH KIT-PAN (Fine thread)	\$2,296.60
334519	CAL MACE	K4300-12 – Tactical-Swat Disrupter Kit	\$4,397.74
334519	CAL-MAFB	Motorized Anti-Flip Bar	\$4,568.76
334519	CAL MINI	Digital Video Recorder (DVR) for Mini-CALIBER®	\$1,905.69
334519	CAL MIX	Mini-CALIBER® Robot SWAT Robot	\$47,397.84
334519	CAL-MK3	MK3 - CALIBER® EOD	\$83,557.01

224510	CALNAVA	NAVA CALIBED Debet and Standard Assessories	¢2E2 126 0E
334519 334519	CAL MARTZ	MK4 CALIBER Robot and Standard Accessories	\$252,136.95 \$4,568.76
334519	CAL-MPTZ CAL-OP001	Motorized, Telescoping Pan-Tilt-Zoom Camera 24V DC Firing Circuit for Mini-CALIBER® Robot	\$1,026.14
334519	CAL-OP001 CAL-OP002	24V DC Firing Circuit AND Duke Pro Single Channel Shock Tube Initiator	\$2,208.64
334519	CAL-OP002 CAL-OP009	Motorized PTZ Mast and Camera	\$10,261.39
334519	CAL-OP009 CAL-OP014	Mini-CALIBER case	\$10,201.39
	CAL-OP014 CAL-OP015		\$1,554.52 \$3,483.99
334519		Quick Release PTZ Upgrade Quick Release FLIR Camera for CALIBER® Robot	\$3,463.99 \$7,378.43
334519	CAL DID		
334519	CAL-PIP	Quad Screen Picture-in-Picture Functionality	\$3,591.49
334519	CAL-PSA CAL-PSD	The CALIBER®'s Portable Handheld Screen for Analog RF System	\$3,953.08
334519 334519	CAL-PSD CAL-SLO	The CALIBER®'s Portable Handheld Screen for Digital COFDM RF System MK3 Power Switch Lock	\$5,492.29 \$180.80
	CAL-SL1	T5 Power Switch Lock	\$180.80
334519			
334519	CAL-SP0	MK3 CALIBER BASIC SPARE PARTS KIT	\$2,325.91
334519	CAL-SP1	T5 CALIBER BASIC SPARE PARTS KIT Mini-CALIBER SPARE PARTS	\$2,325.91
334519	CAL-SP2		\$1,539.21
334519	CAL-SP3	MK4 Basic Spare Parts Kit	\$11,482.98
334519	CAL-TS	CALIBER® T5	\$85,511.56
334519	CAL-TK0	External truck brackets for RF system (Client installs)	\$874.66
334519	CAL-TK1	Truck Brackets Kit - MK4	\$874.66
334519	CAL-TRC	Heavy Duty Hard Shell Transit Case (set of 2)	\$4,324.44
334519	CAL-TTC	CALIBER ROBOT ONSITE TRAINING at Customer Location (MK3/T5)	\$1,905.69
334519	CAL-TTC-MINI	Mini-CALIBER® Training	\$2,931.83
334519	CAL-TTC-MK4	CALIBER ROBOT ONSITE TRAINING (MK4)	\$4,788.65
334519	CAL-VEX	Video Rf Range Extender for CALIBER Robot (for Analog Video System)	\$2,110.91
334519	CAL-XR1	X-ray mounting bracket for Vidisco XR-200 OR XR-300.	\$1,158.07
334220	ESHL01	Hook & Line ESSENTIAL	\$4,031.26
334220	ESHL03	Hook & Line ESSENTIAL with Backpack	\$4,031.26
334519	ESI-RM2	Duke Pro 2-Channel Shock Tube Initiator with Mount	\$1,514.78
334519	ESI-RM2-MK4C	MK4 ST Initiator Claw Arm Assembly	\$1,514.78
334519	ESI-RM2-MK4W	MK4 ST Initiator Weapon Arm Assembly	\$1,514.78
334519	FR300	300m Firing Line	\$1,084.78
334220	M1000	M1000 - Under-Vehicle Search Mirror	\$578.05
334220	M2000	M2000 - 5-Section Search Mirror	\$453.88
334220	M3000	M3000 - 3-Section Search Mirror	\$184.12
334220	M4000	M4000 - Carbon Fiber Tactical Search Mirror	\$423.91
334220	PSM-H&L	Pocket Search Mirror	\$171.28
334519	RFD1678-1	8-Position Controller	\$4,593.19
334519	RFD1678-10	Smart Charger, 3 Position	\$977.28
334519	RFD1678-13	Tactical Case w/insert	\$659.66
334519	RFD1678-18	Full Case	\$928.41
334519	RFD1678-2	Electric Remote Initiator	\$4,006.83
334519	RFD1678-3	Remote Shock Tube Initiator (RSTI)	\$4,642.06
334519	RFD1678-4	Test Box (Optional)	\$2,736.37
334519	RFD1678-6	Mini Controller	\$4,593.19
334519	RFD1678-8 RFD1678-KIT01	Conditioning Charger, 5 position	\$2,198.87
334519		System w/ 1 Electric & 1 RSTI Remote	\$15,978.45
334519	RFD1678-KIT02	System with 4 Electric & 2 RSTI Remotes	\$24,749.49
334519	RFD1678-KIT03	System with 4 PSTI Shock Tubo Pomotos	\$23,479.03
334519	RFD1678-KIT04	System with 4 RSTI Shock Tube Remotes	\$26,019.95 \$73.30
334519	RFDC930-400-00	Orange Cover (remotes only)  TSPC with Quick Disc and Audio Out Port	
334220 334220	TSPC-BasePkg TSPC-Batt	TSPC with Quick Disc and Audio Out Port TSPC - Backup Battery	\$4,461.26 \$317.61
JJ4ZZU	13PC-Ddll	13FC - backup battery	331/.01

334220	TSPC-DualCam	TSPC - Dual Camera for UDC	\$3,518.19
334220	TSPC-Shield	TSPC - Sunshield	\$43.98
334220	TSPC-Sling	TSPC - Tactical Rifle Sling	\$141.70
334220	TSPC-UDC-IR	TSPC - Under Door Camera with IR	\$5,277.29
334220	TSPC-War3	TSPC - 3 Year Parts/ Labor Warranty (Depot)	\$635.23
334220	ULHL02	Hook & Line ULTIMATE	\$5,875.74